

HENRY HUDSON REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

SERVING THE BOROUGHS OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS AND HIGHLANDS

One Grand Tour · Highlands, New Jersey 07732-2039

Phone: 732-872-1517 Fax: 732-872-1315

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Board of Education of the Henry Hudson Regional School District, in the County of Monmouth ("Board of Education") will hold its public meeting on Wednesday, July 20, 2016 at 7:00 p.m. in the Music Room, One Grand Tour, Highlands, New Jersey.

At the meeting of July 20, 2016, a public hearing will be held with respect to the terms and conditions of the Employment Agreement ("Agreement") between the Board of Education and the Superintendent of Schools and the Board of Education will consider adopting a Second Amendment to that Agreement. A copy of the Agreement and the First & Second Amendment may be viewed on line at www.henryhudsonreg.k12.nj.us and is available at the office of the Board of Education located at One Grand Tour, Highlands, New Jersey between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 3:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

At the public meeting to be held on July 20, 2016, the Agenda, to the extent presently known, is as follows:

Proposed Agenda

Board of Education of the Henry Hudson Regional School District
Public Meeting
July 20, 2016 7:00 p.m.
Henry Hudson High School